

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	KWSB/DPR/2013/73 published in daily "The News" daily "Kawish" Hyderabad dated: 08-06-2013 daily Nawa-e-Waqt" dt:09-06-2013. SPPRA Serial No.16661 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	The state of the s
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Press / Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	3 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	3 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	25-06-2013

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Zahir Enterprises	Rs.14,62,568/-	1 st Lowest	@0.010%Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 8955800 HBL Hassan Square, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Branch Karachi Rs.29,320/- Recommended for Sanction
2.	M/s.Kashif / Engg. Works	Rs.14,73,043/-	2 nd Lowest	@0.706%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # POGIK 0041496 Bank Alfalah Ltd Block-13, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Branch Karachi Rs.30,000/-
3	M/s.Saqib Moin Enterprises	Rs.14,97,686	3 rd Lowest	@2.391%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # POGIK 0041499 Bank Alfalah Ltd Block-13, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Branch Karachi Rs.30,000/-

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

M/s. Zahir Enterprises declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) Accounts Officer (Landhi / Korangi) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD) Convener

(Jamil Akhtar) Chief Engineer (Landhi / Korangi)

Member

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PUMPING MAIN 15" DIA M.S PRCC PIPE WITH M.S 15" DIA LINE AND STRENGTHENING OF 8" DIA CONNECTION FROM 48" DIA W/LINE AT COAST GUARD P/S STATION KORANGI TOWN

	**************************************		w	12			No
9	PRCC pipe of different sizes having width as mentioned against each item with 3/8" thick M.S plate excluding the cost of the neck, it includes the cost of 3/4" thick M.S square bars on both ends 4 Nos 3/4" thick M.S flange with a total weight as mentioned. Net Weight 48" x 48" width 2'-6" (328.14 Kg.) Net Weight 12" x 12" wiith 2'-6" (128.17 Kg.)	M.S pipe made out of M.S sheet conforming API 51 grade X-42 ERW & externally asphalt coated with fiber glass 5 mm thick & internally c.c lining 8 mm thick (AWWA Specification) i/c laying jointing with helical welding in trenches i/c cost of bends of any degree & testing with water specified presure for different dia of pipes as below (straight) 16" dia (6.4 mm thick).	jointing and testing etc complete in all respect the high density Polyethylene P.E pipes (HDPE-100) for W/S Conforming ISO 4427 Din 8074 / 8075 BS-3580 & PSI 3051 (PN-10) 225 mm	Providing Laying & fixing in trench i/c fitting	wet silt clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wher ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m) 0.5	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and nite in	Description of Work
OM - OM	1.00 No	60 Rft	200 Rft	4./11.09 CII	9,726.41	AmuenA	
22022.00 Each	57716.00 Each	3742.24	1044.00	3950.00 %0Cft	5400.00	Rate	Estimated Cost
ach "	ach	P/RA	P/Rft	%0Cft	%0Cft	Per	Cost
22,622.00	57,716.00	224,534.40	208,800.00	28,034.56	52,522.61	Amount	
22622.00	57716.00	3742.00	1044.00	5950.00		Rate	Ent
22,622.00	57,716.00	224 520 00	208,800.00		52,522.61	Amount	M/s.Zahir / Enterprises
22700	57800	3800	1050		5500	Rate	M/s.
22,700.00 22850	57,800.00	778 000 00	210,000.00		J.,		M/s.Kashif Engg. Works
22850	57900	v	1100			Rate	
22 850 00	57,900.00		10		54.467.90		M/s.Saqib Moin Enterprises

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PUMPING MAIN 15" DIA M.S PRCC PIPE WITH M.S 15" DIA LINE AND STRENGTHENING OF 8" DIA CONNECTION FROM 48" DIA W/LINE AT COAST GUARD P/S STATION KORANGI TOWN

Item No	Description of Work		les.	Estimated Cost	Cost	042	Ent	M/s.Zahir Enterprises	M/s.	M/s.Kashif Engg.	3	
_		Quantity	4	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Data	WOLKS	+	Enterprises
- × 0 ×	Providing & Fixing 0'-9" long 3/8" thick M.S. Neck to existing M.S pipe to a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned against each them it include the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee net weight 15.757 Ko 8" dia	2.00	Š	2804 000	D. A.	£ 600 00	,	Amount	Zi e			Kate
	I Shire Value harry pattern test persons		O.	2804.00 Each	Each	5,608.00	2800.00	5,600.00	2850	5,700.00		3000
lo N c	C.1 Sluice valve heavy pattern test pressure 21.0 Kg/sq. com or 300 lb/sq.inch (Imported) 08" dia	3.00 - 1	Nos	17940.00 Each	Each	53,820.00	-	53 700 00	18110	20		3
1_	12" dia	2.00 . 1	_	78000.00 Each	Each	156,000.00	_	_	78100	-1	_	3 8
- H & E	Fixing of sluice valve with 2 cast iron tailpieces one end flanged and other with socket including the cost of nuts bolts and rubber packing, labour etc complete 08" dia	3.00	S.	2790.00 Each	Each	8,370.00			2822	:	41	3 18
	12" dia	2.00	No.	3821.00 Each	Each	7.642.00			7707	7 788 00	2900	3 8
	of driver and assistant fuel and electric energy platform required for placing pumps and delivery pipe for pumping out water found at lower depth with suction varios depth including the cost of dismantling after completion of job (10' to 15') hire charges of pumping set of upto 10HP pumping out water from 10' feet deep trench.	24.00 D	Days	1500.00 P/Day	P/Dav	36.000.00		2	1600	38 400 00	1700	18
9 2 2 2 3 13 3 13 13 13	Repairing of leaking joints (External Vatta) on PRCC pipe of various diameter it i/c the cost of excavation, labour, sealing material, gurnry bags, de-watering and filling of the excavated stuff etc.complete 15" dia	10.00 N		10729.00 Each	Each		10729.00	107.290.00	10740	38,400.00	1,000	8
1	24"dia	5.00 - N	Nos 1	18360.00	Each	91,800.00	18360.00	91.800.00	18380	91 900 00	18400	5 0
Г	18"dia	10.00 / N	Nos I	13841.00	Each	138,410,00 13841.00	13841.00	138.410.00	13880	00 008 851	13000	213

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PUMPING MAIN 15" DIA M.S PRCC PIPE WITH M.S 15" DIA LINE AND STRENGTHENING OF 8" DIA CONNECTION FROM 48" DIA W/LINE AT COAST GUARD P/S STATION KORANGI TOWN

			_	=		No
	SAY	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST	layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	Construction of C.C. Block masonry chamber size as required dimension with 24" x 24" C.J. cover & frame Weight 65 KG fix in RCC 1:2:4 slab with steel 1/2" Dia tor main bars @ 6" C/C with bent up both way both side bent up C.C 1:3:6 block masonry wall set in 1.6" C/M 8" thick c.c 1:4:8 in foundation 2" thick C.C 1:2:4 floorig 1/2" thick Cement Plaster 1:3 inside wall surface 1'-0' deep upto roof slab i/c M.S footrest 5/8" dia bars at every 2'-0" deep i/c curing, dewatering excavation refilling etc Complete. (6' x 6' x 6')		n Description of Work
			14438.10 CA	4.00 Nos	Quantity	
			2760.00 %0Cft	55923.00 Each	Rate	Estimated Cost
			%0Cft	Each	Per	Cost
	1,462,711	1,462,710.73	39,849.16	223,692.00	Amount	
			2760.00		Rate	Ent
1st	1,462,568	1,462,568.33	39,849,16	55923.00 223,692.00 55950 223,800.00 56000 224,000.00	Amount	M/s.Zahir Enterprises
			2770	55950	Rate	M/s,H
2nd	1,473,043	1,473,042.93	39,993.54	223,800.00	Amount	M/s, Kashif Engg. Works
>			2800	56000	Rate	M/s.
3rd	1,497,686	_	40.426.68	224.000.00	Amount	M/s.Saqib Moin Enterprises

Accounts Officer (L.K) (Nadeem Ahmed Khan) Member / Secretary

Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member (Saif-ul-Haque)

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) (Maqsodd Ahmed Shaikh) 1 / N Member

Chief Engineer (L.K) (Jamil Akhtar)

Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD) Convener